AMENDMENT 3
to the
CONTRACT FOR DISTRICT WIDE ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE BETWEEN
LOS RIOS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
AND
ELEVATOR INDUSTRIES, INC.

WHEREAS, Los Rios Community College District (DISTRICT) and Elevator
Industries, Inc., (VENDOR) entered into a contract for Bid # 17015 effective July 1, 2017
to June 30, 2018 (CONTRACT); and,

WHEREAS by the 1st Amendment to this CONTRACT the parties extended the
CONTRACT to June 30, 2019; and,

WHEREAS by the 2nd Amendment to this CONTRACT the parties extended the
CONTRACT to June 30, 2020; and,

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the CONTRACT
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

1 Extend the existing CONTRACT for a period of 12 months from July 1,
2020 thru June 30, 2021 at the current price of $8,677.80 per month.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the DISTRICT, a locally governed public agency, has
executed this Amendment in duplicate by its Vice Chancellor Finance and
Administration and VENDOR has caused it to be duly executed.

pate: APT 27,2020 Date: 7~ (Rl g

By: Mario Rodriguez (Apr 27, 2020)

4

Mario Rodriquez, Elev or Industries, Inc.

Vice Chancellor Finance & Admin.

LRCCD # 20-0342



https://losriosccd.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAmow03tX8TBRwME4DGEbXkMjtg-DwhHo1

Amend 3 Elevator Ind signed

Final Audit Report 2020-04-27
Created: 2020-04-20
By: Gregory Hovious (hovioug@losrios.edu)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAmMow03tX8TBRWME4DGEbXkMjtg-DwhHo1

"Amend 3 Elevator Ind signed"” History

T Document created by Gregory Hovious (hovioug@Iosrios.edu)
2020-04-20 - 11:27:48 PM GMT- IP address: 165.196.1.157

£3 Document emailed to Mario Rodriguez (rodrigm3@losrios.edu) for signature
2020-04-20 - 11:28:43 PM GMT

9 Email viewed by Mario Rodriguez (rodrigm3@Iosrios.edu)
2020-04-24 - 0:50:00 AM GMT- IP address: 184.196.62.249

™ Email viewed by Mario Rodriguez (rodrigm3@losrios.edu)
2020-04-27 - 3:48:57 PM GMT- IP address: 184.196.68.140

2% Document e-signed by Mario Rodriguez (rodrigm3@]osrios.edu)
Signature Date: 2020-04-27 - 3:49:08 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 184.196.68.140

@ Signed document emailed to Mario Rodriguez (rodrigm3@Iosrios.edu) and Gregory Hovious

(hovioug@losrios.edu)
2020-04-27 - 3:49:08 PM GMT

LOS RIOS | itesy




		2020-04-27T08:49:09-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




